506158684 07/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6205417

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER	06/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMGO PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	PMB #260, 923 SAW MILL RIVER ROAD
City:	ARDSLEY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397212
Application Number:	14138893
Application Number:	61033197
Application Number:	61625890
Application Number:	13865359
Application Number:	14076474
Application Number:	14475980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)382-2030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-382-0030

Email: dlm@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE

Address Line 1: 107 W MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMGO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE L. MULDER
SIGNATURE:	/Diane L. MULDER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

506158684 REEL: 053238 FRAME: 0041

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 14

source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page1.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page2.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page3.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page4.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page5.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page6.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page7.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page8.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page10.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page11.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page12.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page13.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page13.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page13.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page13.tif source=ARMGO-Servier Patent Termination Agreement_VFsigned.PDF#page13.tif

OMIGNAL Réf. Servier : CT0086587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **Patent Assignment Agreement** (the "<u>Patent Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of June 26, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Les Laboratoires Servier, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, registered on the Trade and Companies Register of Nanterre under No. 085 480 796, with its head office at 50 rue Carnot, 92284 Suresnes cedex, France, (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and ARMGO Pharma, Inc., 923 Saw Mill River Rd, PMB #260, Ardsley, NY 10502, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner or co-owner, with Assignee, of the Assigned Patents and, as of the Effective Date and pursuant to the terms hereof, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed or claimed therein or encompassed thereby, statutory invention registrations, revisions, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reexaminations, reissues and foreign applications and patents relating thereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions herein and for other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties:

- As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all inventions and discoveries disclosed or claimed therein or encompassed thereby, statutory invention registrations, revisions, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reexaminations and reissues relating thereto, and any applications filed and/or granted in foreign countries and all other corresponding rights that are or may be hereafter secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this Patent Assignment had not been made, including all right, title and interest in and to all income, proceeds, royalties, damages, claims and payments which accrue, or have accrued, prior to and as of the Effective Date or thereafter and are due or payable after the Effective Date with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, for any past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Patents, or other violation or unauthorized use of the Assigned Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer the Assigned Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 3. The Parties acknowledge and agree that certain documents may need to be executed and delivered by Assignor to effectuate transfer of title to the Assigned Patents to Assignee. Assignor agrees to provide to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution

EAST\171986505.3

and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Patent Assignment, at Assignee's sole expense.

- 4. As from the Effective Date, Assignee shall be responsible for filing, prosecuting and maintaining of all the Assigned Patents at its own costs and expenses.
 - 5. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) except for Assignee's interest in the Assigned Patents co-owned with Assignor, Assignor exclusively owns all right, title and interest in and to all of the Assigned Patents free and clear of any liens or encumbrances and Assignor has the exclusive right to assign, sell, license, or otherwise transfer all right, title and interest to the Assigned Patents;
 - (b) Assignor has not transferred, assigned or otherwise granted any right, license or interest in or to any of the Assigned Patents to any third party and no third party has any interest in and to the Assigned Patents;
 - (c) the US Patent and Trademark Office records and all corresponding foreign patent office records for the Assigned Patents correctly reflects the actual owner or owners of the Assigned Patents; and
 - (d) Assignor has the ability to enter into this Patent Assignment and assign the rights granted herein without violation of any law, regulation or any agreement with any third party.
- 6. Each provision of this Patent Assignment will be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any term or other provision of this Patent Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, all other provisions of this Patent Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Patent Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the Parties hereto.
- 8. This Patent Assignment shall be governed by the laws of France, exclusive of its choice of law and conflict of law rules. The Parties acknowledge and agree that the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods shall not apply.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

EAST\171986505.3

Réf. Servier : CT0086587

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER

By: Claude Bertrand

Name: Dr. Clatide Bertrand

Title: Chief Scientific Officer, Executive Vice President Research and Development

By: Isabelle TUPINON-MATHEU

Name: Dr. Isabelle Tupinon-Mathieu
Title: Head of Cardiovascular and
Metabolic Diseases Center for Therapeutic
Innovation – Vice-President Research and
Development

ASSIGNEE:

ARMGO PHARMA, INC.

By: Gene Marcantonio

Name: Eugene Marcantonio MD PhD_

Title: President & Chief Medical Officer__

Schedule I to Patent Assignment

48168 Listing of Patent Applications - To Be Transferred to ARMGO

0.00	Status	Status pate			!!!	Date		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Grant	10/29/2014	Austria	Live	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND. Marc. MARKS.	4/17/2013	13164051.8	10/29/2014	2653466
7					Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,				
					Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN,				
					Jiaming				
48168-AU- PCT	Grant	2/23/2017	Australia	Live	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS,	4/17/2013	2013248313	2/23/2017	2013248313
					Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,				
					Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN,				
					Jiaming				
48168-BE-	Grant	10/29/2014	Belgium	Live	BELVEDERE, Sandro,	4/17/2013	13164051.8	10/29/2014	2653466
EPA[2]					BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS,				
					Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jedn-Louis, Villeneove,				
					Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming				
48168-BR-	Publication	6/20/2017	Brazil	Live	BELVEDERE, Sandro,	4/17/2013	BR11201402567		
	of				BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS,		0-5		
	application				Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,				
					NICOIE, WEDD, Idel, IAN,				
)					2000	200		2
48168-CA- PCT	Grant	8/16/2016	Canada	Live	BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS.	4/1//2013	2,870,599	8/16/2016	2,8/0,599
					Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,				
					Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN,				
					Jiaming				
우	Grant	10/29/2014	Switzerla	Live	BELVEDERE, Sandro,	4/17/2013	13164051.8	10/29/2014	2653466
EPA[2]			nd		BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS,				
					Andrew Robert, PEGLION,				
					Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,				
					Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN,				
					Jiaming				

Réf.
Servier
CT0086587

				I	T		Т
48168-FR- EPA[2]	48168-FI- EPA[2]	48168-ES- EPA[2]	48168-EP- EPA[2]	48168-EP- EPA	48168-DK- EPA[2]	48168-DE- EPA[2]	48168-CN- PCT
Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	Abandoned	Grant	Grant	Grant
10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	1/5/2015	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	8/24/2016
France	Finland	Spain	European Procedur e (Patents)	European Procedur e (Patents)	Denmark	Germany	China
Live	Live	Live	Live	Closed	Live	Live	Live
BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming
4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	5/11/2012	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013
13164051.8	13164051.8	13164051.8	13164051.8	12167732.2	13164051.8	13164051.8	201380030477. 8
10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014		10/29/2014	10/29/2014	8/24/2016
2653466	2653466	2653466	2653466		2653466	2653466	ZL 2013 8 0030477.8

,	Réf.
	Servier
l	٠.
	CT0086587

48168-IT- EPA[2]	48168-IN- PCT	48168-IL- PCT	48168-IE- EPA[2]	48168-HU- EPA[2]	48168-HK- FPR[2]	48168-HK- FPR	48168-GB- EPA[2]
Grant	Publication of application	Grant	Grant	Grant	Abandoned	Grant	Grant
10/29/2014	8/31/2016	2/1/2017	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	11/3/2016	9/2/2016	10/29/2014
Italy	India	Israel	Ireland	Hungary	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	United Kingdom
Live	Live	Live	Live	Live	Closed	Live	Live
BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE,	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming
4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	8/10/2015	4/22/2014	4/17/2013
13164051.8	8722/DELNP/20 14	235043	13164051.8	13164051.8	15107691.0	14103808.0	13164051.8
10/29/2014		2/1/2017	10/29/2014	10/29/2014		9/2/2016	10/29/2014
2653466		235043	2653466	2653466		HK 1192537	2653466

_
o.
÷,
× .
Š
20
٠.
₹.
0
7
٠.
_
()
ΗĨ
♂
\approx
\approx
)8658
5
Š
∞
\vee

12	4/24/2017 9/25/2017 10/29/2014
Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Tlaming	4/17/2013 10-2014- 5, 7032345
	10-2014- 7032345 MX/a/2014/012 575

.7
Servier
٠.
CI
0
9
∞
σ
S
$^{\prime}$

		1				1	
48168-ZA- PCT	48168-WO- PCT	48168-US- PSP	48168-US- NP	48168-US- CNT[2]	48168-US- CNT	48168-TW- NP	48168-SG- PCT
Grant	Publication of application	Expiry date	Abandoned	Abandoned	Grant	Grant	Grant
12/23/2015	10/24/2013	4/18/2013	5/23/2014	9/3/2014	10/7/2014	11/11/2015	12/28/2015
South Africa	Internati onal Procedur e	United States Of America	United States Of America	United States Of America	United States Of America	Taiwan	Singapor e
Live	Live	Closed	Closed	Live	Live	Live	Live
BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDERE, Sandro, BERTRAND, Marc, MARKS, Andrew Robert, PEGLION, Jean-Louis, VILLENEUVE, Nicole, WEBB, Yael, YAN, Jiaming
4/17/2013	4/17/2013	4/18/2012	4/18/2013	9/3/2014	11/11/201 3	4/17/2013	4/17/2013
2014/07499	PCT/EP2013/05 7958	61/625,890	13/865,359	14/475,980	14/076,474	102113668	11201406404Y
12/23/2015					10/7/2014	11/11/2015	12/28/2015
2014/07499					8853198	1507399	11201406404Y

44121-P1 Pictet Spengler Listing of Patent Applications - To Be Transferred to ARMGO

Case Reference	44121-P1-AU- PCT	44121-P1-BR- PCT	44121-P1-CA- PCT	44121-P1-CH- EPT	44121-P1-CN- PCT
Current Status	Grant	Filing	Grant	Grant	Grant
Current Status Date	8/2/2012	3/3/2009	1/21/2014	12/7/2011	10/30/2013
Country	Australia	Brazil	Canada	Switzerlan d	China
Statu s	Live	Live	Live	Live	Live
Inventors	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, YAN,
Filing Date	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009
Filing Number	2009221969	PI 0908570-0	2,717,523	09718412.1	200980107902.2
Grant Date	8/2/2012		1/21/2014	12/7/2011	10/30/201 3
Grant Number	2009221969		2,717,523	2250159	ZL 2009 8 0107902.2

Réf. Servier : CT0086587

INEL DEL VIEL	D 0.4 100 100	
٠	•	
C1000000/	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	10000

I					
44121-P1-HU- EPT	44121-P1-GB- EPT	44121-P1-FR- EPT	44121-P1-ES- EPT	44121-P1-EP- EPT	44121-P1-DE- EPT
Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant
12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011
Hungary	United Kingdom	France	Spain	European Procedure (Patents)	Germany
Live	Live	Live	Live	Live	Live
BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming
3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009
09718412.1	09718412.1	09718412.1	09718412.1	09718412.1	09718412.1
12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011	12/7/2011
2250159	2250159	2250159	2250159	2250159	2250159

10

Ket.	7
· (100x03x/	(HOO) 100

44121-P1-MX- PCT	44121-P1-KR- PCT	44121-P1-JP- PCT	44121-P1-IT- EPT	44121-P1-IN- PCT	44121-P1-IL- PCT	
Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	Grant	
2/1/2012	4/29/2013	1/17/2014	12/7/2011	7/29/2015	11/1/2013	
Mexico	Republic of Korea	Japan	Italy	India	Israel	
Live	Live	Live	Live	Live	Live	
BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, Shixian, LANDRY, LOONAId, YAN, YAN,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, Shixian, LANDRY, LOONAId, YAN, YAN,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, Shixian, LANDRY, LOPONAID, YAN, YAN,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	YAN, Jiaming
3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	
MX/a/2010/00960 8	10-2010-7022040	2010-549813	09718412.1	5963/DELNP/2010	207651	
2/1/2012	4/29/2013	1/17/2014	12/7/2011	7/29/2015	11/1/2013	
295467	10-1260859	5458025	2250159	267710	207651	_

11

Réf. Servier
CT0086587

44121-P1-WO- PCT	44121-P1-US- PSP	44121-P1-US- NP	44121-P1-US- NP	44121-P1-NZ- PCT	44121-P1-NL- EPT	
Publication of application	Expiry date	Publication of application	Publication of application	Grant	Grant	
9/11/2009	3/3/2009	9/10/2009	9/10/2009	9/3/2012	12/7/2011	
Internation al Procedure	United States Of America	United States Of America	United States Of America	New Zealand	Netherland s	
Live	Close d	Live	Live	Live	Live	
BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, YAN, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, YAN,	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro, DENG, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming
3/3/2009	3/3/2008	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	3/3/2009	
PCT/US2009/0358 63	61/033,197	14/138,893	12/397,212	587767	09718412.1	
		2/21/2017	12/31/201	9/3/2012	12/7/2011	
		9,573,914	US8618282	587767	2250159	

	44121-P1-ZA- Grant		
	Grant		
	10/26/2011		
	South Africa		
	Live		
DENG, Shixian, Shixian, LANDRY, Donald, YAN, Jiaming	BELVEDER E, Sandro,	YAN, Jiaming	Donald,
	3/3/2009		
	2010/05956		
	10/26/201 1		
	10/26/201 2010/05956 1		_

RECORDED: 07/17/2020

1